Cincinnati (22-6, 10-4 C-USA) -vs- TCU (17-11, 7-7 C-USA)
02/26/05 at Fort Worth, TX (Daniel-Meyer Coliseum)

Date: 02/26/05 Score By Period 1 2 Total
;Itrpei:d;?:g L5642 Cincinnati 40 49 89
Site: Fort Worth, TX (Daniel-Meyer Coliseum) TCuU 34 40 74
Referees: Bill Kennedy, Terry Davis, Larry Ware
Notes: 1D-294137
Cincinnati 89
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21  WHITE, James * 26 4-6 2-2 6-6 0-3 3 1 3 2 0 1 16
05 WILLIAMS, Nick * 30 4-8 3-7 3-5 1-1 2 1 6 3 1 0 14
54  MAXIELL, Jason * 26 4-7 0-0 3-3 3-8 11 3 1 6 4 0 11
33 KIRKLAND, Armein * 24 2-6 2-3 3-4 1-1 2 3 5 3 1 0 9
14  HICKS, Eric * 25 3-5 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 4 0 2 3 0 6
13  MUHAMMAD, Jihad 21 8-11 4-7 1-3 0-4 4 1 3 2 0 2 21
45  BRIGHT, Roy 15 4-5 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 4 2 2 1 2 8
10 LUCAS, Jamaal 28 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-4 4 1 3 2 0 2 4
51 MURRAY, Erick 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
03 MEEKER, John 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 SOULEYMANE, Asrangue 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
53 PATZWALD, Ryan 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 30-49 11-20 18-23 7-29 36 19 23 22 10 7 89
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-29 55.17 % 4-11 36.36 % 4-7 57.14 %
Second Half 14-20 70.00 % 7-9 77.78 % 14-16 87.50 %
Total 30-49 61.2% 11-20 55.0 % 18-23 78.3 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 10
Largest Lead: 19 2nd-
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 33 01:26
TCU 74
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 SANTEE, Corey * 31 7-15 2-6 0-0 1-2 3 3 3 2 0 1 16
10 SHROPSHIRE, Marcus * 29 4-8 4-8 0-0 1-0 1 4 2 2 0 2 12
04 MURRY, Nile * 32 3-13 1-4 2-4 3-2 5 2 4 1 0 4 9
32 SLOAN, Marcus * 17 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 (0] 2 0 0 0
12 IBIKUNLE, Femi * 11 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 3 0] 0 0
21  CURTIS, Aaron 25 7-14 0-1 8-11 4-2 6 4 1 2 0 3 22
23 ADAMS, Blake 10 3-5 3-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 9
15 STUBBS, Judson 21 1-7 0-2 1-2 4-4 8 2 0 1 0 1 3
02 REESE-HACKETT, Brent 15 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 0 2
45  PIERCE, Art 2 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 (0] 0 0 0 1
05 OWENS, Neiman 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 DOUGHERTY, Neil P. 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 (0]
33 VALSIN, Corey 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-65 10-25 14-21 16-15 31 22 11 15 0O 11 74
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-32 40.63 % 4-11 36.36 % 4-6 66.67 %
Second Half 12-33 36.36 % 6-14 42.86 % 10-15 66.67 %
Total 25-65 38.5% 10-25 40.0 % 14-21 66.7 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 23 Bench Points: 37 Largest Lead: 7 1st-13:00



First Half Box Score

Cincinnati 40
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 WHITE, James 6 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 1 4
5 WILLIAMS, Nick 16 3-6 2-5 0-1 1-1 2 1 4 1 0 0 8
54 MAXIELL, Jason 18 4-7 0-0 3-3 3-5 8 2 1 3 3 0 11
33  KIRKLAND, Armein 11 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 1 1 0 0
14  HICKS, Eric 12 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 2 0 0 2
13  MUHAMMAD, Jihad 13 4-6 2-4 1-3 0-2 2 1 2 1 0 1 11
45  BRIGHT, Roy 8 2-3 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 1 1 4
10 LUCAS, Jamaal 15 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 1 0 1 0
51 MURRAY, Erick 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 MEEKER, John 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 SOULEYMANE, Asrangue 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
53 PATZWALD, Ryan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
T™M TEAM 0 O0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 16-29 4-11 4-7 6-16 22 7 12 12 5 4 40
55.2% 36.4% 57.1 %
TCU 34
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 SANTEE, Corey 17 6-11 2-4 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 1 14
10 SHROPSHIRE, Marcus 14 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0
4 MURRY, Nile 16 2-7 1-2 1-2 2-1 3 0 2 0 0 2 6
32 SLOAN, Marcus 12 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 0 0
12 IBIKUNLE, Femi 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
21  CURTIS, Aaron 12 3-5 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 2 7
23 ADAMS, Blake 4 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
15 STUBBS, Judson 10 1-4 0-2 0-0 1-3 4 2 0 1 0 0 2
2 REESE-HACKETT, Brent 7 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
45 PIERCE, Art 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 OWENS, Neiman 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 DOUGHERTY, Neil P. 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 VALSIN, Corey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
T™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 13-32 4-11 4-6 4-9 13 9 5 5 0 6 34
40.6 % 36.4 % 66.7 %



Second Half Box Score

Cincinnati 49
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 WHITE, James 20 2-3 2-2 6-6 0-3 3 1 3 0 0 0 12
5 WILLIAMS, Nick 14 1-2 1-2 3-4 0-0 0 0 2 2 1 0 6
54 MAXIELL, Jason 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 3 1 0 0
33  KIRKLAND, Armein 13 2-3 2-2 3-4 1-0 1 3 2 2 0 0 9
14 HICKS, Eric 13 24 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 3 0 4
13  MUHAMMAD, Jihad 8 45 2-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 1 10
45  BRIGHT, Roy 7 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 4 2 1 0 1 4
10 LUCAS, Jamaal 13 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 1 4
51 MURRAY, Erick 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
3 MEEKER, John 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 SOULEYMANE, Asrangue 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
53 PATZWALD, Ryan 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
T™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 14-20 7-9 14-16 1-13 14 12 11 10 5 3 49
70.0% 77.8% 87.5%
TCU 40
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 SANTEE, Corey 14 1-4 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 2 2 1 0 0 2
10 SHROPSHIRE, Marcus 15 4-7 4-7 0-0 1-0 1 4 1 1 0 1 12
4 MURRY, Nile 16 1-6 0-2 1-2 1-1 2 2 2 1 0 2 3
32 SLOAN, Marcus 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
12 IBIKUNLE, Femi 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 3 0 0 0
21  CURTIS, Aaron 13 4-9 0-1 7-9 4-0 4 3 0 2 0 1 15
23 ADAMS, Blake 6 2-3 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 6
15 STUBBS, Judson 11 0-3 0-0 1-2 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
2 REESE-HACKETT, Brent 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
45 PIERCE, Art 1 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
5 OWENS, Neiman 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 DOUGHERTY, Neil P. 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
33 VALSIN, Corey 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
T™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 12-33 6-14 10-15 12-6 18 13 6 10 0 5 40

36.4 % 42.9 % 66.7 %



VISITORS: Cincinnati

First Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: TCU

TURNOVER by MAXIELL,JASON

MISS 3PTR by KIRKLAND,ARMEIN
TURNOVER by WHITE,JAMES
REBOUND DEF by KIRKLAND,ARMEIN
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,NICK(in the paint)
MISS FT by WILLIAMS,NICK

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,NICK
REBOUND OFF by MAXIELL,JASON
TURNOVER by LUCAS,JAMAAL
BLOCK by KIRKLAND,ARMEIN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by KIRKLAND,ARMEIN

REBOUND OFF by MAXIELL,JASON

GOOD FT by MAXIELL,JASON
GOOD FT by MAXIELL,JASON

GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,NICK

ASSIST by MAXIELL,JASON

TURNOVER by HICKS,ERIC

GOOD JUMPER by MAXIELL,JASON(in the paint)
ASSIST by KIRKLAND,ARMEIN

REBOUND DEF by LUCAS,JAMAAL

MISS JUMPER by MAXIELL,JASON

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TURNOVER by HICKS,ERIC

TURNOVER by KIRKLAND,ARMEIN

GOOD DUNK by MAXIELL,JASON(in the paint)
ASSIST by KIRKLAND,ARMEIN

BLOCK by MAXIELL,JASON
REBOUND DEF by MUHAMMAD,JIHAD

TURNOVER by WHITE,JAMES

19:42
19:17
19:00
18:44
18:34
18:24
18:23
18:18
17:56
17:56
17:56
17:40
17:13
17:13
17:13
16:56
16:56

16:34
16:31
16:31
16:31
16:13
16:13

16:13
15:24
15:03
14:35

14:23

14:11
13:55
13:41
13:29
13:29
13:13
13:00
12:47
12:29
12:29
12:04
11:53
11:52
11:35

0-3 H3
0-6 H6
2-6 H4
36 H3
4-6 H2
4-8 H4
7-8  H1
7-10 H3
7-12 H5
9-12 H3
9-14 H5
9-16 H7

11-16 H5

MISS 3PTR by MURRY,NILE
REBOUND OFF by SLOAN,MARCUS
GOOD 3PTR by SANTEE,COREY

REBOUND DEF by SANTEE,COREY
GOOD 3PTR by SANTEE,COREY

STEAL by SANTEE,COREY

MISS 3PTR by SANTEE,COREY

FOUL by SLOAN,MARCUS

REBOUND DEF by SLOAN,MARCUS

TURNOVER by SANTEE,COREY

FOUL by IBIKUNLE,FEMI

MISS LAYUP by MURRY,NILE

FOUL by IBIKUNLE,FEMI

GOOD LAYUP by SANTEE,COREY(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by SANTEE,COREY(in the paint)

ASSIST by MURRY,NILE

GOOD JUMPER by STUBBS,JUDSON(in the paint)

ASSIST by MURRY,NILE

MISS JUMPER by MURRY,NILE

GOOD LAYUP by CURTIS,AARON(in the paint)
STEAL by MURRY,NILE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by CURTIS,AARON(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by MURRY,NILE

FOUL by STUBBS,JUDSON

STEAL by SHROPSHIRE,MARCUS
MISS 3PTR by SHROPSHIRE,MARCUS
REBOUND OFF by STUBBS,JUDSON



REBOUND DEF by HICKS,ERIC

GOOD JUMPER by HICKS,ERIC(in the paint)

ASSIST by KIRKLAND,ARMEIN

BLOCK by MAXIELL,JASON

FOUL by MAXIELL,JASON

MISS JUMPER by MAXIELL,JASON

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,NICK
REBOUND OFF by BRIGHT,ROY

GOOD TIPIN by BRIGHT,ROY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,NICK

STEAL by LUCAS,JAMAAL
GOOD 3PTR by MUHAMMAD,JIHAD
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,NICK

REBOUND DEF by MAXIELL,JASON
GOOD 3PTR by MUHAMMAD,JIHAD
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,NICK

FOUL by HICKS,ERIC

STEAL by MUHAMMAD,JIHAD
GOOD JUMPER by WHITE,JAMES
ASSIST by LUCAS,JAMAAL

STEAL by WHITE,JAMES

GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,JAMES(fastbreak)(in the paint)

BLOCK by BRIGHT,ROY
REBOUND DEF by HICKS,ERIC
MISS 3PTR by MUHAMMAD,JIHAD

FOUL by LUCAS,JAMAAL

FOUL by MUHAMMAD,JIHAD
TURNOVER by MUHAMMAD,JIHAD

REBOUND DEF by LUCAS,JAMAAL
MISS LAYUP by WHITE,JAMES
REBOUND OFF by MAXIELL,JASON
MISS TIPIN by MAXIELL,JASON

GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,NICK
ASSIST by MUHAMMAD,JIHAD

11:32
11:21

11:11
10:58
10:58
10:57
10:57
10:57
10:42
10:25
09:58
09:54
09:52
09:46
09:27
09:19
09:19
09:12

09:03

08:56
08:51
08:36
08:31
08:31
08:22
08:16
08:15
08:12
07:47
07:47

07:26
07:16
07:16
07:16
07:16
07:02
07:02
06:36

06:06

06:04

05:55

05:29
05:27

05:17

13-16

13-17

13-19

15-19
15-21

18-21

21-21

23-21

25-21

25-22
25-23

25-26

28-26

H3

H 4

H 6

H 4
H6

H3

V2

V 4

V3
V2

H1

V2

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by CURTIS,AARON

MISS LAYUP by STUBBS,JUDSON
REBOUND OFF by MURRY,NILE
MISS FT by MURRY,NILE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by MURRY,NILE
REBOUND DEF by CURTIS,AARON

GOOD DUNK by CURTIS,AARON(in the paint)
FOUL by SLOAN,MARCUS

GOOD JUMPER by SANTEE,COREY

REBOUND DEF by MURRY,NILE
TURNOVER by SHROPSHIRE,MARCUS

MISS LAYUP by SANTEE,COREY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TURNOVER by SLOAN,MARCUS

TURNOVER by REESE-HACKETT,BRENT

MISS JUMPER by SLOAN,MARCUS

REBOUND DEF by STUBBS,JUDSON

TIMEOUT media by TEAM
GOOD FT by REESE-HACKETT,BRENT
GOOD FT by REESE-HACKETT,BRENT

MISS JUMPER by REESE-HACKETT,BRENT

REBOUND DEF by SANTEE,COREY

GOOD 3PTR by ADAMS,BLAKE

ASSIST by SANTEE,COREY
FOUL by REESE-HACKETT,BRENT

MISS JUMPER by CURTIS,AARON



BLOCK by MAXIELL,JASON
REBOUND DEF by MAXIELL,JASON
TURNOVER by MAXIELL,JASON

FOUL by WILLIAMS,NICK

MISS JUMPER by KIRKLAND,ARMEIN

FOUL by HICKS,ERIC

REBOUND DEF by MAXIELL,JASON
TURNOVER by BRIGHT,ROY

GOOD JUMPER by BRIGHT,ROY
ASSIST by MUHAMMAD,JIHAD
REBOUND DEF by MAXIELL,JASON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS FT by MUHAMMAD,JIHAD
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by MUHAMMAD,JIHAD

REBOUND DEF by MUHAMMAD,JIHAD
GOOD JUMPER by MUHAMMAD, JIHAD (fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by BRIGHT,ROY
GOOD LAYUP by MAXIELL,JASON(in the paint)
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,NICK

GOOD FT by MAXIELL,JASON

TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,NICK

REBOUND DEF by BRIGHT,ROY
MISS 3PTR by MUHAMMAD,JIHAD

STEAL by BRIGHT,ROY

GOOD LAYUP by MUHAMMAD,JIHAD(fastbreak)(in the

paint)
ASSIST by LUCAS,JAMAAL

MISS FT by MUHAMMAD,JIHAD

REBOUND DEF by MAXIELL,JASON
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

FOUL by MAXIELL,JASON
TURNOVER by MAXIELL,JASON

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,NICK

MISS 3PTR by BRIGHT,ROY

REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,NICK

GOOD DUNK by MAXIELL,JASON(in the paint)
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,NICK

28-28

28-29

28-31
30-31

31-31

33-31

35-31

36-31
36-34

38-34

40-34

H1

H3
H1

V2

V 4

V5
V2

V 4

V 6

STEAL by CURTIS,AARON
MISS LAYUP by SANTEE,COREY
REBOUND OFF by MURRY,NILE

GOOD LAYUP by SANTEE,COREY(in the paint)
ASSIST by CURTIS,AARON

REBOUND DEF by CURTIS,AARON
GOOD FT by CURTIS,AARON

MISS FT by CURTIS,AARON

STEAL by MURRY,NILE

GOOD JUMPER by MURRY,NILE

MISS 3PTR by ADAMS,BLAKE

FOUL by CURTIS,AARON

MISS 3PTR by STUBBS,JUDSON

MISS JUMPER by SANTEE,COREY

FOUL by STUBBS,JUDSON

GOOD 3PTR by MURRY,NILE
ASSIST by SHROPSHIRE,MARCUS

STEAL by CURTIS,AARON

MISS 3PTR by SANTEE,COREY

REBOUND DEF by STUBBS,JUDSON
TURNOVER by STUBBS,JUDSON

FOUL by SANTEE,COREY

REBOUND DEF by STUBBS,JUDSON
MISS 3PTR by STUBBS,JUDSON

MISS JUMPER by MURRY,NILE



Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Cincinnati Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: TCU
19:44 TURNOVER by IBIKUNLE,FEMI
GOOD JUMPER by LUCAS,JAMAAL 19:28 42-34 V8

19:13 42-37 V5 GOOD 3PTR by SHROPSHIRE,MARCUS
== ASSIST by MURRY,NILE

FOUL by MAXIELL,JASON 18:51
TURNOVER by MAXIELL,JASON 18:51
18:32 FOUL by SLOAN,MARCUS
18:32 TURNOVER by SLOAN,MARCUS
18:23 FOUL by SHROPSHIRE,MARCUS
GOOD 3PTR by KIRKLAND,ARMEIN 18:16 45-37 V8
ASSIST by WHITE,JAMES -
17:51 MISS 3PTR by SANTEE,COREY
REBOUND DEF by HICKS,ERIC -
MISS JUMPER by KIRKLAND,ARMEIN 17:38
REBOUND OFF by KIRKLAND,ARMEIN -
GOOD 3PTR by WHITE,JAMES 17:32 48-37 V11
ASSIST by KIRKLAND,ARMEIN -
17:24 MISS FT by MURRY,NILE
17:24 48-38 V 10 GOOD FT by MURRY,NILE
FOUL by HICKS,ERIC 17:24
REBOUND DEF by MAXIELL,JASON -
GOOD LAYUP by HICKS,ERIC(in the paint) 17:08 50-38 V 12
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,NICK -
17:05 TURNOVER by IBIKUNLE,FEMI
STEAL by LUCAS,JAMAAL 17:04
TURNOVER by KIRKLAND,ARMEIN 17:00
16:47 TURNOVER by CURTIS,AARON
MISS JUMPER by HICKS,ERIC 16:26
- REBOUND DEF by MURRY,NILE
16:15 MISS LAYUP by CURTIS,AARON
REBOUND DEF by LUCAS,JAMAAL -
16:05 FOUL by SANTEE,COREY
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,NICK 16:05 51-38 V13
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,NICK 16:05 52-38 V 14
FOUL by MURRAY,ERICK 15:45
15:45 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

15:45 52-39 V 13 GOOD FT by CURTIS,AARON
15:45 52-40 V 12 GOOD FT by CURTIS,AARON

TURNOVER by LUCAS,JAMAAL 15:36
15:19 52-42 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by CURTIS,AARON(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by BRIGHT,ROY 14:50 54-42 V12
ASSIST by LUCAS,JAMAAL ==
14:21 MISS JUMPER by STUBBS,JUDSON
BLOCK by HICKS,ERIC 14:21
- REBOUND OFF by STUBBS,JUDSON
14:16 MISS LAYUP by STUBBS,JUDSON
- REBOUND OFF by MURRY,NILE
14:15 MISS LAYUP by MURRY,NILE
- REBOUND OFF by CURTIS,AARON
14:12 MISS LAYUP by CURTIS,AARON
REBOUND DEF by BRIGHT,ROY -
TURNOVER by BRIGHT,ROY 14:12
14:08 MISS 3PTR by SHROPSHIRE,MARCUS
== REBOUND OFF by CURTIS,AARON
14:04 MISS LAYUP by CURTIS,AARON

REBOUND DEF by WHITE,JAMES ==
GOOD JUMPER by BRIGHT,ROY 13:49 56-42 V 14
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,NICK ==



FOUL by BRIGHT,ROY
FOUL by BRIGHT,ROY

STEAL by MUHAMMAD,JIHAD

TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,NICK

REBOUND DEF by MUHAMMAD,JIHAD

GOOD JUMPER by MUHAMMAD, JIHAD (fastbreak)

BLOCK by WILLIAMS,NICK

FOUL by KIRKLAND,ARMEIN

BLOCK by HICKS,ERIC

FOUL by HICKS,ERIC

TURNOVER by MUHAMMAD,JIHAD

GOOD 3PTR by KIRKLAND,ARMEIN
ASSIST by MUHAMMAD,JIHAD

TURNOVER by MAXIELL,JASON

GOOD LAYUP by HICKS,ERIC(in the paint)
ASSIST by KIRKLAND,ARMEIN

BLOCK by HICKS,ERIC
REBOUND DEF by MUHAMMAD,JIHAD

GOOD LAYUP by MUHAMMAD,JIHAD(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by WHITE,JAMES

MISS 3PTR by MUHAMMAD,JIHAD

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,NICK

MISS FT by WILLIAMS,NICK

MISS JUMPER by WHITE,JAMES

FOUL by KIRKLAND,ARMEIN

REBOUND DEF by MAXIELL,JASON
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,NICK

09:57

09:36
09:25
09:17
09:07
09:07
08:56
08:56
08:56
08:32
08:12
07:53
07:53
07:53
07:53

07:39

58-42 V 16

58-43 V 15
58-44 V 14

61-44 V 17

61-47 V 14

61-50 V11

63-50 V13

65-50 V 15

65-53 V12

66-53 V 13

66-54 V 12

69-54 V15

TURNOVER by CURTIS,AARON

FOUL by MURRY,NILE

STEAL by MURRY,NILE
MISS LAYUP by MURRY,NILE

MISS 3PTR by MURRY,NILE

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by CURTIS,AARON
REBOUND OFF by STUBBS,JUDSON

MISS LAYUP by MURRY,NILE

REBOUND OFF by STUBBS,JUDSON

GOOD FT by CURTIS,AARON
GOOD FT by CURTIS,AARON

STEAL by STUBBS,JUDSON
TURNOVER by MURRY,NILE

GOOD 3PTR by ADAMS,BLAKE
ASSIST by MURRY,NILE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by SHROPSHIRE,MARCUS
ASSIST by SANTEE,COREY

MISS JUMPER by ADAMS,BLAKE
REBOUND OFF by IBIKUNLE,FEMI
MISS LAYUP by IBIKUNLE,FEMI

GOOD 3PTR by SHROPSHIRE,MARCUS
ASSIST by SANTEE,COREY
FOUL by SANTEE,COREY

REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,BLAKE

FOUL by REESE-HACKETT,BRENT
TURNOVER by REESE-HACKETT,BRENT
FOUL by SHROPSHIRE,MARCUS

REBOUND DEF by IBIKUNLE,FEMI
TURNOVER by IBIKUNLE,FEMI
REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD FT by CURTIS,AARON
MISS FT by CURTIS,AARON



FOUL by WHITE,JAMES 07:24
07:24 69-55 V 14 GOOD FT by STUBBS,JUDSON

07:24 MISS FT by STUBBS,JUDSON
REBOUND DEF by WHITE,JAMES --

07:07 FOUL by MURRY,NILE
GOOD FT by WHITE,JAMES 07:07 70-55 V 15
GOOD FT by WHITE,JAMES 07:07 71-55 V 16

07:07 TURNOVER by SANTEE,COREY
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,NICK 06:58

-- REBOUND DEF by STUBBS,JUDSON
06:37 71-58 V 13 GOOD 3PTR by SHROPSHIRE,MARCUS

06:25 FOUL by CURTIS,AARON
GOOD FT by WHITE,JAMES 06:25 72-58 V 14
GOOD FT by WHITE,JAMES 06:25 73-58 V 15
06:12 MISS JUMPER by CURTIS,AARON

-- REBOUND OFF by CURTIS,AARON
06:06 73-60 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by SANTEE,COREY(in the paint)
TURNOVER by KIRKLAND,ARMEIN 05:57
05:56 STEAL by SHROPSHIRE,MARCUS
05:53 73-62 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by CURTIS,AARON(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by SHROPSHIRE,MARCUS

FOUL by KIRKLAND,ARMEIN 05:53
05:53 73-63 V 10 GOOD FT by CURTIS,AARON
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,NICK 05:43
05:43 STEAL by CURTIS,AARON
05:36 MISS 3PTR by SANTEE,COREY
-- REBOUND OFF by CURTIS,AARON
05:25 TURNOVER by SHROPSHIRE,MARCUS
STEAL by BRIGHT,ROY 05:24
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 05:17
GOOD 3PTR by MUHAMMAD,JIHAD 05:01 76-63 V 13
ASSIST by BRIGHT,ROY --
04:45 MISS LAYUP by SANTEE,COREY
REBOUND DEF by LUCAS,JAMAAL --
GOOD 3PTR by WHITE,JAMES 04:27 79-63 V 16
ASSIST by BRIGHT,ROY --
FOUL by BRIGHT,ROY 04:05
04:05 MISS FT by CURTIS,AARON

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:05 79-64 V 15 GOOD FT by CURTIS,AARON
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:53
GOOD 3PTR by MUHAMMAD,JIHAD 03:42 82-64 V 18
ASSIST by WHITE,JAMES --
03:31 82-66 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by MURRY,NILE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by DOUGHERTY,NEIL P

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:31
03:23 FOUL by SHROPSHIRE,MARCUS
GOOD FT by LUCAS,JAMAAL 03:23 83-66 V 17
GOOD FT by LUCAS,JAMAAL 03:23 84-66 V 18
03:06 84-68 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by CURTIS,AARON(iIn the paint)
TURNOVER by MAXIELL,JASON 02:41
02:40 STEAL by MURRY,NILE
02:37 MISS 3PTR by SHROPSHIRE,MARCUS

-- REBOUND OFF by SHROPSHIRE,MARCUS
02:26 84-70 V 14 GOOD JUMPER by CURTIS,AARON(in the paint)

02:15 FOUL by CURTIS,AARON
GOOD FT by WHITE,JAMES 02:15 85-70 V 15
GOOD FT by WHITE,JAMES 02:15 86-70 V 16

01:53 MISS LAYUP by STUBBS,JUDSON
BLOCK by MAXIELL,JASON 01:53

-- REBOUND OFF by SANTEE,COREY
01:50 MISS 3PTR by SHROPSHIRE,MARCUS



REBOUND DEF by MAXIELL,JASON

GOOD FT by KIRKLAND,ARMEIN
GOOD FT by KIRKLAND,ARMEIN

REBOUND DEF by HICKS,ERIC
MISS FT by KIRKLAND,ARMEIN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by KIRKLAND,ARMEIN

MISS LAYUP by HICKS,ERIC

FOUL by BRIGHT,ROY

REBOUND DEF by WHITE,JAMES

01:43
01:43
01:43
01:38

01:26
01:26

01:26
01:11
00:35

00:31
00:31
00:31

87-70
88-70

89-70
89-73

89-74

V 17
V 18

V19
V 16

V 15

FOUL by SHROPSHIRE,MARCUS

MISS 3PTR by MURRY,NILE

FOUL by CURTIS,AARON

GOOD 3PTR by ADAMS,BLAKE

REBOUND DEF by VALSIN,COREY

GOOD FT by PIERCE,ART
MISS FT by PIERCE,ART



